TRANSYLVANIAN INSTITUTE OF NEUROSCIENCE



Asociația Transylvanian Institute of Neuroscience Str. Ploiești nr. 33, 400157 Cluj-Napoca, Romania Fiscal code: 38446974

Founding no. 12516/CC/2017

NGO National Registry no. 25449/A/2017

Tel: +40364730730 Fax: +40364730731 E-mail: office@tins.ro

Cluj-Napoca, 38/12.03.2024

European Commission
DG Research & Innovation
Open Innovation and Open Science
B-1049 Brussels
BELGIUM

Declaration of Endorsement the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (Charter and Code)

Transylvanian Institute of Neuroscience, legally represented by Dr Raul C. Mureşan, as President, fully endorses the principles of the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers.

Many of these principles have already been implemented in our institute.

Transylvanian Institute of Neuroscience hereby declares its commitment to further implement these principles of Charter and the Code via the Human Resources Strategy for Researchers (HRS4R).

Transylvanian Institute of Neuroscience not only supports the work and development of individual researchers, but also aims to maintain the high quality of research in general.

We strongly believe that implementing these principles of the Charter and Code will contribute to further develop the European Research Area.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Raul C. Mureșan President